
SFN Indoor Meeting Dates 2022/23 

All Indoor Meetings will be via zoom link until Dec, 2022. 

Date Presenter Subject Responsible

Tue, Sept 13, 2022
 Michael Runtz Beavers: The Most Powerful Animals in the 
World

Terry Crabe

Tue, Oct 11, 2022
 Howard & Ken Clarke Algonquin Winter Adventure Ken Clarke

Tue, Nov 8, 2022
 Pete Read Travelling North of 60 Ken Clarke

Tue, Dec 13, 2022
 Joan Daynard/Dean Robinson Canada West Coast Discovery Terry Crabe

Tue, Jan 10, 2023
 Kristen Martyn Woodpeckers - Nature’s Carpenters Chris O’Brien

Tue, Feb 14, 2023
 Antony  John Discovering South America Chris O’Brien

Tue, Mar 14, 2023
 David Gascoigne Water Birds Chris Polkiewicz 

Tue, Apr 11, 2023
 John Reaume American Kestrel Chris Polkiewicz

tentative zoom 

onsite meeting to be determined

Tue, May 9, 2023
 To be determined TBD Possible Nature Adventure trip to the 
Pelee Windsor Area this week.



Day Outings 
Date Event Leader Details

Aug 18, 2022 West Perth Wetlands - Early Fall Migrants Walk Steve Thorpe  6 pm at the wetlands parking lot in Mitchell

Sat, Sept 17, 2022 G to G Bike Ride and Hike - Blyth Section Chris Polkiewicz - bikes

Steve Thorpe - Hikers

meet at Cowbell Parking lot in Blyth at 10:00 am

Sat, Sept 17, 2022 Tree Trust  Stratford Perth Museum Ken Clarke & Terry Crabe Huron Perth Museum

Sat, Sept 24, 2022 Wildwood Open House at Wildwood CA Ken Clarke & Terry Crabe Wildwood Conservation Area

Sat, Oct 15, 2022 Fall Outing - to Springwater & Cliff Hawk Cliff 
Migration site

Terry Crabe Meet at Springwater CA 8059 Springwater Road 
at 10:30 am - bring a lunch

Sat, Nov 5, 2022 Fall Shoreline Waterfowl Outing - Point Edward  
to Kettle Point

Steve Thorpe meet at the Point Edward Lighthouse - 

1222 Fort St Point Edward at 10:30am

Sun, Dec 18, 2022 Stratford Xmas Bird Count Ken Clark contact Ken for details in December

Sat in February,  
2023

Looking for Snowy Owls in North Perth Terry Crabe & 

Chris Polkiewicz 

meet at Anna Maes Parking lot in Millbank at 9 
am   date TBD

Sat, Mar , 2023 Long Point Waterfowl Trip Steve Thorpe meet at 10 am Boat House Parking Lot - 10 Sea 
Queen Rd, Port Rowan at 10 am  date - TBD

Wed, Apr 19, 2023 Hwy # 8  Roadside Cleanup - Stratford to 
Sebringville

Ann Griffin meet at 6 pm in Shoppers on Huron St.  

Pino’s afterwards for pizza and refreshments.

May 2023 Point Pelee Festival of Birds dates to be determined  

May 3, 2023 Spring Walk - TBD

Early May, 2023 Nature Adventure to the Pelee/Windsor area Ken Clark & Howard Williams details for this 3 day outing TBD

Sat, May 13, 2023	 Great Canadian Birdathon Ken Clark contact Ken for details in early May

May 17,  2023 Spring Walk TBD

Wed May 24, 2023 Spring Walk  - Melady Woods Anne Melady meet at 7277 Line 34 near St Columban at 6 pm

May 2023 25th Huron Fringe Birding Festival - Port Elgin May 26-29 & June 1-4, 2023


